Version:1000[V3.4]
MSS1000 Series User Manual
Soft Starter
Model: MSS1000/--
3AC 220V 22 -280KW
3AC 380V 5.5 -800KW
3AC 660V 18.5-630KW
Please hand the manual to ultimate user, and keep it

3: Three-phase 380V
6: Three-Phase 660V
Power rating
022=22KW
Model No.
Power rating
Input Specification
Bar code
3
2.3 Selection Guide
Table 2-1 MSS1000 Series On-line Soft Starter Model and Technical Data
Model
motor Rated Output Current Size(W*H*D)
KW HP (A) (mm)
3AC 380V-415V±15%
MSS1000/011-3-G 11 15 24
156*298*190
MSS1000/015-3-G 15 20 30
MSS1000/018-3-G 18.5 25 39
MSS1000/022-3-G 22 30 45
MSS1000/030-3-G 30 40 60
MSS1000/037-3-G 37 50 75
MSS1000/045-3-G 45 60 90
MSS1000/055-3-G 55 75 110
MSS1000/075-3-G 75 100 150
MSS1000/090-3-G 90 125 180
390*430*237
MSS1000/115-3-G 115 150 230
MSS1000/132-3-G 132 175 260
MSS1000/160-3-G 160 210 320
MSS1000/185-3-G 185 250 370
390*490*237MSS1000/200-3-G 200 260 400
MSS1000/220-3-G 220 300 440
MSS1000/250-3-G 250 330 500
390*545*237
MSS1000/280-3-G 280 370 560
MSS1000/320-3-G 320 420 630
MSS1000/400-3-G 400 530 800
MSS1000/500-3-G 500 660 998 453*692*310
3AC 660V-690V±15%
MSS1000/018-6-G 18.5 25 22
156*298*190
MSS1000/022-6-G 22 30 30
MSS1000/030-6-G 30 40 37
MSS1000/037-6-G 37 50 44
MSS1000/045-6-G 45 60 54
MSS1000/055-6-G 55 75 66
MSS1000/075-6-G 75 100 90
MSS1000/090-6-G 90 125 110
390*430*237
MSS1000/115-6-G 115 150 140
MSS1000/132-6-G 132 175 160
MSS1000/160-6-G 160 210 200
MSS1000/185-6-G 185 250 220 390*490*237
4
MSS1000/200-6-G 200 260 240
390*490*237
MSS1000/220-6-G 220 300 270
MSS1000/250-6-G 250 330 300
390*545*237
MSS1000/280-6-G 280 370 340
MSS1000/320-6-G 320 420 370
MSS1000/400-6-G 400 530 500
MSS1000/500-6-G 500 660 600
453*692*310
MSS1000/630-6-G 630 840 760
Table 2-2 MSS1000 Series Bypass Soft Starter Model and Technical Data
Model
motor Rated Output Current Size(W*H*D)
KW HP (A) (mm)
3AC 220V-240V±15%
MSS1000/022-2 22 30 75
145*273*168
MSS1000/030-2 30 40 110
MSS1000/037-2 37 50 125
MSS1000/045-2 45 60 150
MSS1000/055-2 55 75 180
260*435*205
MSS1000/075-2 75 100 250
MSS1000/090-2 90 125 320
MSS1000/115-2 115 150 370
MSS1000/132-2 132 175 440
290*465*205
MSS1000/160-2 160 210 530
MSS1000/185-2 185 250 610
MSS1000/200-2 200 260 700
MSS1000/220-2 220 300 770
MSS1000/250-2 250 330 880
330*480*205
MSS1000/280-2 280 370 980
3AC 380V-415V±15%
MSS1000/011-3 11 15 24
145*273*168
MSS1000/015-3 15 20 30
MSS1000/018-3 18.5 25 39
MSS1000/022-3 22 30 45
MSS1000/030-3 30 40 60
MSS1000/037-3 37 50 75
MSS1000/045-3 45 60 90
MSS1000/055-3 55 75 110
MSS1000/075-3 75 100 150
MSS1000/090-3 90 125 180
260*435*205MSS1000/115-3 115 150 220
5
260*435*205
MSS1000/132-3 132 175 270
MSS1000/160-3 160 210 320
MSS1000/185-3 185 250 365
MSS1000/200-3 200 250 400
MSS1000/220-3 220 260 440
290*465*205
MSS1000/250-3 250 300 500
MSS1000/280-3 280 330 560
MSS1000/320-3 320 420 640
MSS1000/400-3 400 530 800
330*480*205
MSS1000/500-3 500 660 1020
MSS1000/630-3 630 840 1200 330*520*205
3AC 660V-690V±15%
MSS1000/030-6 30 40 36
145*273*168
MSS1000/037-6 37 50 44
MSS1000/045-6 45 60 54
MSS1000/055-6 55 75 66
MSS1000/075-6 75 100 90
MSS1000/090-6 90 125 108
260*435*205
MSS1000/115-6 115 150 132
MSS1000/132-6 132 175 158
MSS1000/160-6 160 210 192
MSS1000/185-6 185 250 222
MSS1000/200-6 200 260 240
MSS1000/220-6 220 300 264
MSS1000/250-6 250 330 300
290*465*205MSS1000/280-6 280 370 336
MSS1000/320-6 320 420 384
MSS1000/400-6 400 530 480
330*480*205
MSS1000/500-6 500 660 600
Table 2-3 MSS1000 Series Built-in Bypass Soft Starter Model and Technical Data
Model
motor Rated Output Current Size(W*H*D)
KW HP (A) (mm)
3AC 380V-415V±15%
MSS1000/011-3-N 11 15 22
180*340*178
MSS1000/015-3-N 15 20 30
MSS1000/018-3-N 18.5 25 37
MSS1000/022-3-N 22 30 45
MSS1000/030-3-N 30 40 60
MSS1000/037-3-N 37 50 75
6
MSS1000/045-3-N 45 60 90
180*340*178MSS1000/055-3-N 55 75 110
MSS1000/075-3-N 75 100 150
MSS1000/090-3-N 90 125 180
312*585*205
MSS1000/115-3-N 115 150 230
MSS1000/132-3-N 132 175 260
MSS1000/160-3-N 160 210 320
MSS1000/185-3-N 185 250 370
MSS1000/200-3-N 200 260 400
MSS1000/220-3-N 220 300 440
348*634*228
MSS1000/250-3-N 250 330 500
MSS1000/280-3-N 280 370 560
MSS1000/320-3-N 320 420 630
MSS1000/400-3-N 400 530 800 641*465*228
3AC 660V-690V±15%
MSS1000/030-6-N 30 40 36
180*340*178
MSS1000/037-6-N 37 50 45
MSS1000/045-6-N 45 60 54
MSS1000/055-6-N 55 75 66
MSS1000/075-6-N 75 100 90
MSS1000/090-6-N 90 125 110
312*585*205
MSS1000/115-6-N 115 150 140
MSS1000/132-6-N 132 175 160
MSS1000/160-6-N 160 210 200
MSS1000/185-6-N 185 250 220
MSS1000/200-6-N 200 260 240
MSS1000/220-6-N 220 300 270
348*634*228
MSS1000/250-6-N 250 330 300
MSS1000/280-6-N 280 370 340
MSS1000/320-6-N 320 420 400
7
Chapter 3 Conditions of Use and Installation
The service condition has certain influence to the soft starter’s normal service and the service life,
therefore please installs the soft starter in the place which meets the following service condition.

power
(KW)
Rated
current
(A)
(MCCB)
(A)
Bypass
contactor
Primary line
(mm2)
MSS1000/005-3 5.5 11 32 MSS1000-16 Copper 2.5
MSS1000/007-3 7.5 15 40 MSS1000-16 Copper 4
MSS1000/011-3 11 23 63 MSS1000-25 Copper 6
MSS1000/015-3 15 30 63 MSS1000-40 Copper 10
MSS1000/018-3 18.5 37 100 MSS1000-40 Copper 10
MSS1000/022-3 22 45 100 MSS1000-63 Copper 16
MSS1000/030-3 30 60 100 MSS1000-63 Copper 25
MSS1000/037-3 37 75 100 MSS1000-100 Copper 35
MSS1000/045-3 45 90 100 MSS1000-100 Copper 35
MSS1000/055-3 55 110 160 MSS1000-160 Copper 35
MSS1000/075-3 75 150 250 MSS1000-160 Cop35/ Alu.50
MSS1000/090-3 90 180 250 MSS1000-250 Cop50/ Alu.70
MSS1000/115-3 115 230 350 MSS1000-250 Cop70/ Alu.95
MSS1000/132-3 132 260 400 MSS1000-400 Cop95/Alu.120
MSS1000/160-3 160 320 400 MSS1000-400 Cop95/Alu.150
MSS1000/185-3 185 370 400 MSS1000-400 Cop120/Alu.185
MSS1000/200-3 200 400 400 MSS1000-400 Cop150/Alu.185